

P
SLP(C)No. 8502-8503 OF 2000
ITEM No.22

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8502-8503/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2000 in WA 828 & 829 of 1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SAKUNTALA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that since
the petitioners have been allotted alternate lands nothing
survives in these petition. Therefore, he seeks permission to
withdraw these petitions. Permission granted. The special
leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master